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BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY




SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2014

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Bowie Card Fee - flat rate
Sustainability Fee - flat rate*
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
Health Service Fee
University Construction
Student Union Operating
Student Activity

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Bowie Card Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
University Construction
Student Union Operating
Student Activity

*New fee proposed for FY14

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
207 213 6
641 647 6
8.30 9.75 1.45

12.45 13.00 0.55
N/A 4 N/A
28.65 29.50 0.85
4.80 4.80 0.00
7.00 7.16 0.16
26.00 31.25 5.25
6.00 6.20 0.20
354 361 7
660 667 7
8.30 9.75 1.45
12.45 13.00 0.55
28.65 29.50 0.85
7.00 7.16 0.16
26.00 31.25 5.25
10.66 11.00 0.34

Approved Change
%

2.9%
0.9%
17.5%
4.4%
N/A

3.0%
0.0%
2.3%
20.2%
3.3%

2.0%
1.1%
17.5%
4.4%

3.0%
2.3%
20.2%
3.2%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



