<u>FY 2013</u> <u>FY 2014</u> <u>Amount</u> %

BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY

SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Fiscal 2014

			Approved Change	
	FY 2013	FY 2014	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	207	213	6	2.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	641	647	6	0.9%
Technology Fee	8.30	9.75	1.45	17.5%
Bowie Card Fee - flat rate	12.45	13.00	0.55	4.4%
Sustainability Fee - flat rate*	N/A	4	N/A	N/A
Auxiliary Fees:				
Athletic	28.65	29.50	0.85	3.0%
Health Service Fee	4.80	4.80	0.00	0.0%
University Construction	7.00	7.16	0.16	2.3%
Student Union Operating	26.00	31.25	5.25	20.2%
Student Activity	6.00	6.20	0.20	3.3%
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	354	361	7	2.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	660	667	7	1.1%
Technology Fee	8.30	9.75	1.45	17.5%
Bowie Card Fee - flat rate	12.45	13.00	0.55	4.4%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Athletic	28.65	29.50	0.85	3.0%
University Construction	7.00	7.16	0.16	2.3%
Student Union Operating	26.00	31.25	5.25	20.2%
Student Activity	10.66	11.00	0.34	3.2%

^{*}New fee proposed for FY14